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Procurement Department

To:

ADDENDUM # 1

1010-910-99-3348
RFQ for: Clean, Paint, and Minor Repair Services
Date: October 14, 2010

By:

The following questions have been asked:

Question 1.  Will all units be vacant?

Answer 1. Yes, all these units are vacant.

Question 2. When the bidding closes on October 21st, how soon after the winning contractor
is selected do you expect to be issuing out the first units?

Answer 2. We anticipate to be issuing all units within a day or two after the bid closes on
October 21

Question 3. In similar past projects were the units given out all at once or a few at a time?

Answer 3. They were given out all at once.

Question 4. Is it possible to visit the units prior to the bid deadline?

Answer 4.  This RFQ is considered a HUD small threshold purchase. There will be no pre-
bid meeting for showing these units. The scope of work details what needs to be
done in each unit.

Cail Pattorms Date: October 14, 2010

Procurement Supervisor
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